## Workshop Notice and Agenda Workshop of the Clark County Public Art Committee Tuesday, June 9, 2020, 3:30 pm, Family Courthouse, 601 N Pecos Rd, Las Vegas, NV 89101

## **CANCELLED**

This meeting has been properly noticed and posted in the following locations:

CC Government Center	Parks and Recreation Department Offices
500 S. Grand Central Parkway	2601 E. Sunset Road
Las Vegas, NV	Las Vegas, Nevada 89120
Winchester Cultural Center	Desert Breeze Community Center
3130 S. McLeod Dr.	8275 Spring Mountain Rd.
Las Vegas, NV 89121	Las Vegas, NV 89117

Clark County is an equal opportunity employer and will not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, age, national origin, disability status, sexual orientation, or gender identity or expression in employment. In accordance with State and/or Federal laws, the Board of County Commissioners is committed to an Equal Opportunity, Affirmative Action and Sexual Harassment Policy, which prohibit unlawful discrimination.

Sunset Parks & Recreation Admin Building is accessible to individuals with disabilities. With forty-eight (48) hour advance request, a sign language interpreter may be made available by calling 702-455-3530 or TDD 702-385-7486 or Relay Nevada toll free 800 326-6868, TD/TDD.

Clark County Board of Commissioners
MARILYN KIRKPATRICK, Chair • LAWRENCE WEEKLY, Vice-Chair
LARRY BROWN • JAMES B. GIBSON • JUSTIN C. JONES • MICHAEL NAFT • TICK
SEGERBLOM

YOLANDA T. KING, County Manager Danial Hernandez, Director of Parks & Recreation

- Social distancing will be practiced during this meeting. You will be asked to keep appropriate spacing (six (6) feet) away from other meeting attendees.
- Items on the agenda may be taken out of order.
- The Art Committee may combine two or more agenda items for consideration.
- The Art Committee may remove an item from the agenda or delay discussion relating to an item at any time.
- If you do not wish to attend the meeting in person but desire to provide written general public comment or public comment on an individual agenda item, please submit your comments prior to 12:00 pm, June 9,2020. You can submit your comments to CCPublicArt@ClarkCountyNV.gov . Be sure to include your name, address, the agenda item number on which you are providing comment, and your comment. Comments will not be read into the record and will be included as back-up materials for the record. All comments received will be compiled into a document and shared with members of the public body, meeting attendees, and on the public body's website.

## Workshop Notice and Agenda Workshop of the Clark County Public Art Committee Tuesday, June 9, 2020, 3:30 pm, Family Courthouse, 601 N Pecos Rd, Las Vegas, NV 89101

## Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Public Comments (not an action item)
  - a. This is a period devoted to comments by the general public about items on this agenda. No discussion, action, or vote may be taken on this agenda item. You will be afforded the opportunity to speak on individual Public Hearing Items at the time they are presented. If you wish to speak to the Public Body about items within its jurisdiction but not appearing on this agenda, you must wait until the "Comments by the General Public" period listed at the end of this agenda. Comments will be limited to three (3) minutes. Please step up to the speaker's podium, if applicable, clearly state your name and address and please **spell** your last name for the record. If any member of the Public Body wishes to extend the length of a presentation, this will be done by the Chairperson or the Public Body by majority vote.
  - b. If you do not wish to attend the meeting in person but desire to provide written public comment on an individual agenda item, please submit your comments prior to 12:00 pm, June 9, 2020. You can submit your comments to <a href="CCpublicart@ClarkCountyNV.gov">CCpublicart@ClarkCountyNV.gov</a>. Be sure to include your name, address, the agenda item on which you are providing comment, and your comment. Comments will not be read into the record and will be included as back-up materials for the record. All comments received will be compiled into a document and shared with the members of the public body, meeting attendees, and on the public body's website.
  - c. No action may be taken on a matter not listed on the posted agenda.
- III. Workshop: The Art Committee Members will be walking the Family Courthouse Property to see if there is an opportunity to fund a public art piece in that location. Meetup at 3:30 pm in the courtyard after the security checkpoint. Courts is requesting that mask be worn and that you need to practice social distancing.
- IV. Adjournment